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McCain At Serious Risk of Losing Renomination

Raleigh, N.C. — John McCain's troubles with conservatives have him in a whole lot of
trouble for reelection next year. Even among Republican primary voters just 41%
approve of the job he's doing to 50% who disapprove. Only 37% of primary voters say
they generally support him for renomination, compared to 51% who say they would
prefer someone 'more conservative.'

It's his struggles on the right that have McCain imperiled. He gets narrowly positive
reviews from both 'somewhat conservative' (51/37) and moderate (50/44) Republicans.
But among those who identify themselves as 'very conservative,' just 21% approve of the
job McCain is doing to 71% who disapprove.

The good news for McCain is that he does lead all the prospective primary challengers
we tested against him in head to head match ups, although some of them would clearly
start out as toss ups. McCain leads David Schweikert 40/39, Matt Salmon 42/40, Kelli
Ward 44/31, and Christine Jones 48/27. If he survives to the general McCain has leads of
4 to 6 points against the Democrats we tested again him- he's up 40/36 on Fred DuVal,
40/34 on Richard Carmona, and 42/36 on both Ann Kirkpatrick and Kyrsten Sinema.
Those numbers may be misleadingly close though- the undecideds in each of those match
ups are strongly Republican leaning.

If McCain does lose renomination or eventually decides not to run again all bets are off
though. We tested Richard Carmona, as the 2012 nominee, in hypothetical contests
against all the Republicans we looked at against McCain in the primary. Salmon, at
43/35, is the only one who leads Carmona. Carmona and Schweikert are tied at 39, and
Carmona leads both Ward (39/36) and Jones (42/36) by modest margins.

“The Arizona Senate race is reminiscent of Indiana in 2012,” said Dean Debnam,
President of Public Policy Polling®. “John McCain should be fine if he makes it to the
general, but like Richard Lugar, unhappiness with him among conservatives could cause
him to lose a primary. And if that happens the general election could get interesting.”

Public Policy Polling® interviewed 600 Arizona voters, including 300 Republican primary
voters, from May 1* to 3rd. The margin of error for the overall sample is +/-4.0% and for the
Republicans it’s +/-5.7%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone with
20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.

Phone: 888 621-6988
Web: www.publicpolicypolling.com a | B
Email: information@publicpolicypolling.com




Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

May 1-3, 2015

Survey of 300 Republican primary voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Arizona Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator John
McCain’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 41%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 50%
NOLSUIE ... 9%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Christine Jones?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 17%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 27%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Matt Salmon?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 40%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 12%
NOE SUIME e, 48%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Schweikert?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 31%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 16%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 53%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kelli Ward?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 12%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 15%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 73%

(Republicans) If the Republican candidates for
US Senate next year were John McCain and
Christine Jones, who would you vote for?

JOhN MCCaiN.....uueeieiiiiiiceee e, 48%
Christing JONES .......eeeeeeeiiiieeeeeeeeeie e, 27%
NOE SUME .., 25%
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(Republicans) If the Republican candidates for
US Senate next year were John McCain and
Matt Salmon, who would you vote for?

JONN MCCAIN ...t 42%
MALE SAIMON...evveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 40%
NOE SUIE .ottt 18%

(Republicans) If the Republican candidates for
US Senate next year were John McCain and
David Schweikert, who would you vote for?

JOhN MCCaiN......cooeieiiiiiiiicee e, 40%
David Schweikert ........ccoooeivvviiiiiiieeiieeiiieeeees 39%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 20%

(Republicans) If the Republican candidates for
US Senate next year were John McCain and
Kelli Ward, who would you vote for?

JOhN MCCaiN.....uuieiiiiiiiiceee e, 44%
KT WA ..o 31%
NOE SUME .., 25%

(Republicans) Generally speaking would you
like the Republican candidate for Senate next
year to be John McCain or someone more
conservative than him?

JOhN MCCaiN.....veiiieiiieiiicee e, 37%
Someone more conservative than John

MICCRIN. .+ ettt e 51%
NOE SUIE .ottt ee e 12%

Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 2%
Somewhat liberal ...........cocoveiiiiiiiie 4%
MOErate.......covviieiiriieiei e 24%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccovcveeeiinenenne 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccccveeeeneenieenieenie e 32%
@ l B
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Q12 If you are awoman, press 1. Ifaman, press 2. Q13 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1. If 46 to
65, press 2. If you are older than 65, press 3.

WOIMBN .o e ee e ee s 50%

Man 50% 1810 A5 oot 33%
AB 10 B5..eeeeeeeeeeeeeeee et 34%
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 33%

May 1-3, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Survey of 300 Republican primary voters Ralelgh, NC_ 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
McCain Approval Jones Favorability
Approve|41%  42% 42% 50% 51% 21% Favorable|17% - 23% 12% 18% 18%
Disapprove|50% 42% 46% 44% 37% 71% Unfavorable|27%  42% 34% 31% 25% 26%
Not sure| 9% 17% 11% 6% 11% 8% Not sure|56%  58% 42% 57% 57% 56%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Salmon Favorability Schweikert
Favorable|40%  42% 0% 30% 37% 55% Favorability
Unfavorable| 120 : 56% 24% 9% 1% Favorable|31%  42% 6% 21% 31% 40%
Not sure[48%  58% 34%  46% 54% 44% Unfavorable| 16% - le% 2% 18% 9%
Not sure(53%  58% 78% 56% 51% 51%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Ward Favorability McCain/Jones
Favorable|12%  83% - 6% 15% 10% John McCain|48%  42% 44% 54% 53% 38%
Unfavorable|15% - 42% 14% 14% 16% Christine Jones|27%  58% 46% 25% 24% 29%
Not sure|73% 17% 58% 80% 71% 75% Not sure|25% - 10% 21% 23% 33%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
McCain/Salmon McCain/Schweikert
John McCain|42% 58% 49% 57% 42% 28% John McCain|40% 17% 68% 54% 47% 20%
Matt Salmon [40%  42% 16% 27% 37% 56% David Schweikert|39% 83% 22% 23% 33% 59%
Not sure| 18% - 34% 16% 21% 16% Not sure|20% - 10% 23% 21% 21%
Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
McCain/Ward
John McCain|44% 42% 49% 56% 48% 31%
Kelli Ward|31%  58% 42% 21% 26% 42%
Not sure|25% - 9% 23% 26% 27%

May 1-3, 2015

survey of 300 Republican primary voters

3020 Highwoods Bivd.

Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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McCain/Jones

John McCain
Christine Jones

Not sure

48% 51% 45%
27% 25% 30%
25% 24% 25%

Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate [ conservative | conservative
More Conservative
than McCain
John McCain|37% 42% 42% 56% 45% 11%
Someone more|51%  42% 18% 27% 44% 83%
conservative than
John McCain
Not sure|12% 17% 40% 17% 11% 5%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Jones Favorability
Favorable|17% 15% 19%
Unfavorable|27% 24% 31%
Not sure|56% 62% 50%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Schweikert
Favorability
Favorable|31% 27% 34%
Unfavorable|16% 10% 22%
Not sure|53% 63% 44%
Gender
Base Womanl Man

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
McCain Approval
Approve|(41% 44% 37%
Disapprove|50% 43% 57%
Not sure| 9% 13% 6%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Salmon Favorability
Favorable | 40% 34% 46%
Unfavorable|12% 9% 14%
Not sure|48% 57% 40%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ward Favorability
Favorable|12% 9% 14%
Unfavorable| 15% 11% 20%
Not sure|73% 80% 66%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
McCain/Salmon
John McCain|42% 45% 38%
Matt Salmon | 40% 36% 44%
Not sure|18% 19% 18%

May 1-3, 2015
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
McCain/Schweikert
John McCain | 40% 43% 38%
David Schweikert|39% 32% 47%
Not sure|20% 26% 15%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
More Conservative
than McCain
John McCain|37% 40% 34%
Someone more|51% 45% 58%
conservative than
John McCain
Not sure|12% 15% 8%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Jones Favorability
Favorable|17% 12% 20% 17%
Unfavorable[27% 31% 26% 25%
Not sure[56% 56% 53% 59%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
McCain/Ward
John McCain | 44% 49% 39%
Kelli Ward [ 31% 24% 38%
Not sure|25% 27% 23%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
McCain Approval
Approve(41% 48% 33% 41%
Disapprove(50% 43% 59% 47%
Not sure| 9% 9% 8% 12%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65
Salmon Favorability
Favorable|40% 34% 44% 42%
Unfavorable[12% 16% 10% 9%
Not sure[48% 50% 46% 48%
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Age Age

18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65

Schweikert Ward Favorability
Favorability Favorable|12% 15% 11% 9%
Unfavorable|15% 23% 15% 9%

Not sure|[73% 62% 74% 81%

Favorable|31% 27% 36% 28%
Unfavorable|[16% 19% 15% 14%
Not sure|53% 54% 48% 58%

Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65(than 65 Base 45 65(|than 65
McCain/Jones McCain/Salmon
John McCain|48% 48% 40% 56% John McCain|42% 54% 29% 42%
Christine Jones|27% 21% 36% 25% Matt Salmon [40% 24% 55% 41%
Not sure|[25% 31% 24% 19% Not sure[18% 22% 16% 17%
Age Age
18to| 46to| Older 18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65 Base 45 65|than 65
McCain/Schweikert McCain/Ward
John McCain|40% 46% 35% 40% John McCain|44% 48% 37% 49%
David Schweikert|39% 33% 50% 35% KelliWard|31% 25% 43% 25%
Not sure[20% 21% 15% 25% Not sure[25% 28% 20% 26%
May 1-3, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 300 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65|than 65

More Conservative
than McCain

John McCain|37% 52% 27% 33%

Someone more|51% 34% 60% 60%
conservative than
John McCain

Not sure|[12% 14% 14% 7%

May 1-3, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd.
survey of 300 Republican primary voters Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Q5

Q6

May 1-3, 2015

Survey of 600 Arizona voters

] Public Policy
Polling

Arizona Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of Senator John
McCain’s job performance?

APPIOVE ... 36%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 51%
NOLSUIE ... 13%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Richard Carmona?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 21%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 58%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Fred DuVal?

Favorable......coooooviiviiiiiic 28%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 22%
NOE SUIME e, 50%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Christine Jones?

Favorable......ccooooviiieiiei 12%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 32%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 56%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ann Kirkpatrick?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 32%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 31%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 38%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Matt Salmon?

Favorable......ccoooovivveeiieiee 25%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 22%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 53%

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Q7 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of David Schweikert?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 20%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 22%
NOE SUIME e, 58%

Q8 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kyrsten Sinema?

Favorable......ccoooooiiveiiee e 29%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 26%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 44%

Q9 Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Kelli Ward?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 11%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 17%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 2%

Q10 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican John McCain and Democrat
Richard Carmona, who would you vote for?

JOhN MCCaiN.....uuieiiiiiiiiceee e, 40%
Richard Carmona............ccooevvvviieieiieiiieeeeees 34%
NOE SUME .., 25%

Q11 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Christine Jones and Democrat
Richard Carmona, who would you vote for?

Christing JONES .......evieiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeee e 36%
Richard Carmona.........cc.ccoovvvviiiiieiiiiiiieeeees 42%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeee e, 22%
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Q12 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Matt Salmon and Democrat
Richard Carmona, who would you vote for?

Matt SalmON......ccoovveiieieeeeeeeee e 43%
Richard Carmona...........ccoovvvvviieieeiiiiieiieeeees 35%
NOE SUME .., 21%

Q13 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican David Schweikert and Democrat
Richard Carmona, who would you vote for?

David Schweikert ........ccoooovvvvviiiiiiieieiiieeeees 39%
Richard Carmona.........c.ccooovvvviiieiiiieiiiieeeees 39%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 22%

Q14 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican Kelli Ward and Democrat Richard
Carmona, who would you vote for?

KEHE WA ... 36%
Richard Carmona.............ccccccvvvviviiiiiiiiiiiiinens 39%
NOE SUIE ...ttt 26%

Q15 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican John McCain and Democrat Fred
DuVal, who would you vote for?

JOhN MCCaiN......coevieiiiiiiiiceeeeeeeecee e, 40%
Fred DUuVal.......coooovvviiiiiiieiiieiicee e 36%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 24%

Q16 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican John McCain and Democrat Ann
Kirkpatrick, who would you vote for?

JOhN MCCaiN.....vueiiiiiiiiiccee e, 42%
Ann Kirkpatrick...........ooooeeiiiieen 36%
NOE SUME .., 23%

Q17 If the candidates for US Senate next year were
Republican John McCain and Democrat
Kyrsten Sinema, who would you vote for?

JOhN MCCaiN.....uueeiiiiiiicee e, 42%
KYrsten SINEmMa ........oeeeviviiiiiiiie e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 22%

May 1-3, 2015
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g18 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeeeessrnens 43%
Mitt ROMNEY......oviiiiiiieiiiiiie e 49%
Someone else / Don't remember ................... 8%

g1l9 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat

conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY DETAl ..o 12%
Somewhat lIberal ............cocoovvveveeseerereseninn 15%
MOGEIALE. ... 31%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeeiiieeenn. 23%
Very CONSEIVALIVE ...........ccccvverreererersrnenen. 18%
g20 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN .o 53%
Man....... 47%
g21 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,

press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DEMOCTAL ..ccvvieiiieiiie ettt 33%
REPUBICAN ..o 41%
Independent / Other..........ccoccvvieeeeeiiiiciineen. 26%

Q22 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
African American, press 3. If other, press 4.

HISPANIC ... 17%
WHITE oo 71%
African AMEriCaN.........cceeeeeieiieieeeeeeeeeveeeeeas 4%
(O] {1 N 7%

Q23 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are older
than 65, press 4.

1810 29 oo 14%
B0H0 45 28%
BB 0 65 ... 35%
Olderthan 65........cccovvvvvvvviiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees 23%
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Q24 Mode
Phone ... 80%
INEEINIEE <. 20%

May 1-3, 2015 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McCain Approval Carmona Favorability
Approve|36% 38% 38% 18% Favorable|21% 33% 11% 20%
Disapprove|51% 50% 51% 56% Unfavorable | 20% 16% 24% 19%
Not sure|13% 12% 11% 26% Not sure|58% 51% 64% 61%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else / Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
DuVal Favorability Jones Favorability
Favorable|28% 45% 13% 23% Favorable|12% 10% 14% 15%
Unfavorable|22% 16% 29% 15% Unfavorable|32% 35% 29% 30%
Not sure|50% 40% 58% 62% Not sure|56% 55% 57% 55%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Kirkpatri_c_k Salmon Favorability
Favorability Favorable|25%  10%  40% 10%
Favorable|32% 50% 16% 29%
Unfavorable|22% 32% 11% 36%
Unfavorable|31% 11% 49% 23%
Not sure|53% 57% 49% 54%
Not sure|38% 39% 34% 48%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else/
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Schweikert Sinema Favorability
Favorability Favorable|29%  50%  10% 30%
Favorable | 20% 11% 29% 5%
Unfavorable|26% 12% 40% 19%
Unfavorable|22% 23% 20% 29%
Not sure|44% 38% 49% 51%
Not sure|58% 65% 51% 66%

May 1-3, 2015

survey of 600 Arizona voters
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Ward Favorability McCain/Carmona
Favorable|11% 12% 11% 5% John McCain | 40% 19% 62% 22%
Unfavorable|17% 16% 17% 20% Richard Carmona|34% 64% 8% 33%
Not sure|72% 2% 73% 75% Not sure|25% 17% 29% 45%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Jones/Carmona Salmon/Carmona
Christine Jones | 36% 7% 62% 25% Matt Salmon|43% 11% 74% 34%
Richard Carmona|42% 76% 14% 32% Richard Carmona|35% 71% 6% 25%
Not sure|22% 16% 24% 43% Not sure|21% 18% 20% 42%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
Schweikert/Carmona Ward/Carmona
David Schweikert|39% 13% 66% 20% Kelli Ward | 36% 9% 61% 26%
Richard Carmona|39% 2% 10% 34% Richard Carmona|39% 74% 10% 24%
Not sure|22% 16% 25% 46% Not sure|26% 18% 29% 49%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Barack Mitt| Someone else /
Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember Base [Obama|Romney|Don't remember
McCain/DuVal McCain/Kirkpatrick
John McCain|40% 19% 62% 28% John McCain |42% 18% 66% 23%
Fred DuVal [ 36% 64% 12% 31% Ann Kirkpatrick | 36% 65% 9% 41%
Not sure|24% 17% 26% 41% Not sure|23% 17% 25% 36%
May 1-3, 2015 3020 Highwoods Bivd. D
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2012 Vote ldeology
" Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Barack Mitt| Someone else/ Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Base |Obama|Romney|Don't remember McCain Approval
McCain/Sinema Approve(36% 29% 27% 45% 49% 17%
- Disapprove|51%  66% 49% 41% 40% 76%
John McCain|42%  19% 65% 30% PP oo ° ° ° °
Not sure|13% 5% 24% 14% 11% 8%
Kyrsten Sinema|36% 66% 8% 42%
Not sure|22% 15% 27% 28%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Carmona Favorability DuVal Favorability
Favorable|21% 36% 34% 27% 10% 7% Favorable[28%  48% 48% 28% 15% 12%
Unfavorable|20% 6% 13% 23% 24% 28% Unfavorable|22%  13% 11% 27% 24% 28%
Not sure[58%  58% 54% 51% 66% 66% Not sure(50%  39% 41% 46% 61% 61%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Jones Favorability Kirkpatrick
Favorable|1206 8% % 11% 16% 16% Favorability
Favorable|32% 61% 44% 35% 22% 10%
Unfavorable|32%  38% 30% 38% 22% 30% avle) 52% ° ° ° ° °
Unfavorable|31% 6% 7% 28% 40% 59%
Not sure|56%  54% 63% 51% 62% 54% v ° ’ ° ? ’ ’
Not sure(38%  33% 49% 37% 39% 31%
Ideology Ideology
Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very Very [ Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Salmon Favorability Schweikert
Favorable|25% 9% 4% 22% 31% 50% Favorability
Favorable[20%  12% 5% 17% 24% 36%
Unfavorable|22%  38% 26% 31% 15% 2% ’ 5 ? ? v
Unfavorable|22%  21% 20% 28% 20% 18%
Not sure|53%  53% 69% 48% 54% a7% v ° ? ° ? ’ ’
Not sure[58%  68% 74% 55% 56% 47%
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Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |(liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Sinema Favorability Ward Favorability
Favorable|29%  50% 57% 33% 13% 7% Favorable|11%  17% 4% 12% 11% 10%
Unfavorable|26% 7% 9% 24% 34% 48% Unfavorable|17%  16% 17% 20% 13% 16%
Not sure|44%  43% 35% 43% 52% 45% Not sure|72%  68% 79% 68% 76% 74%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
McCain/Carmona Jones/Carmona
John McCain|40% 20% 14% 34% 70% 49% Christine Jones | 36% 8% 5% 18% 65% 74%
Richard Carmona|34%  66% 2% 38% 9% 8% Richard Carmona|42%  89% 71% 50% 15% 8%
Not sure|25%  14% 14% 28% 21% 43% Not sure|22% 3% 24% 32% 20% 18%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
Salmon/Carmona Schweikert/Carmona
Matt Salmon [43%  17% 6% 25% 74% 86% David Schweikert|39% 17% 5% 23% 59% 85%
Richard Carmona|35%  74% 68% 45% 6% 3% Richard Carmona(39% 78% 73% 44% 15% 3%
Not sure|21% 10% 26% 30% 19% 11% Not sure|22% 5% 22% 33% 26% 12%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somewhat Somewhat Very Very | Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative
Ward/Carmona McCain/DuVal
Kelli Ward [36%  12% 5% 18% 60% 7% John McCain|40% 14% 18% 36% 67% 51%
Richard Carmona|39%  83% 68% 46% 14% 4% Fred DuVval|[36% 71% 70% 34% 15% 12%
Not sure| 26% 5% 28% 36% 26% 19% Not sure|24% 15% 11% 30% 18% 36%
Ideology Ideology
Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very Very| Somewhat Somewhat Very
Base |[liberal liberal | Moderate | conservative | conservative Base |[liberal liberal| Moderate | conservative [ conservative
McCain/Kirkpatrick McCain/Sinema
John McCain|42% % 18% 36% 70% 59% John McCain|42% 5% 20% 37% 71% 59%
Ann Kirkpatrick|36%  70% 70% 39% 11% 9% Kyrsten Sinema|36%  78% 2% 38% 7% 11%
Not sure|23% 24% 12% 25% 19% 32% Not sure|22% 17% 9% 26% 22% 30%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
McCain Approval
Approve | 36% 37% 35%
Disapprove|51% 45% 58%
Not sure|13% 18% 7%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
DuVal Favorability
Favorable | 28% 26% 29%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 24%
Not sure|50% 53% 47%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Kirkpatrick
Favorability
Favorable|32% 32% 32%
Unfavorable|31% 26% 35%
Not sure|38% 42% 33%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Schweikert
Favorability
Favorable [ 20% 19% 20%
Unfavorable|22% 18% 27%
Not sure|58% 63% 53%

Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Carmona Favorability
Favorable|21% 19% 24%
Unfavorable|20% 17% 24%
Not sure|58% 64% 52%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Jones Favorability
Favorable|12% 12% 12%
Unfavorable | 32% 28% 35%
Not sure|56% 59% 53%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Salmon Favorability
Favorable | 25% 24% 26%
Unfavorable|22% 22% 23%
Not sure|53% 54% 52%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Sinema Favorability
Favorable [ 29% 29% 30%
Unfavorable | 26% 21% 32%
Not sure|44% 50% 38%
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Gender
Base |[Woman| Man
Ward Favorability
Favorable|11% 12% 9%

Unfavorable

17%

14% 19%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

McCain/Carmona

John McCain
Richard Carmona

Not sure

40% 41% 40%
34% 34% 35%
25% 25% 25%

Not sure|72% 73% 71%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
Jones/Carmona

Christine Jones

Richard Carmona

36%
42%

33% 39%
38% 47%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Salmon/Carmona

Matt Salmon
Richard Carmona

Not sure

43% 40% 48%
35% 32% 39%
21% 28% 13%

Not sure|22% 29% 14%
Gender
Base |[Woman| Man

Schweikert/Carmona

David Schweikert

Richard Carmona

39%
39%

38% 41%
34% 44%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Ward/Carmona

Kelli Ward
Richard Carmona

Not sure

36% 34% 38%
39% 35% 43%
26% 32% 19%

Not sure|22% 28% 16%
Gender
Base Womanl Man
McCain/DuVal
John McCain | 40% 40% 40%
Fred DuVal | 36% 37% 35%
Not sure|24% 23% 25%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

McCain/Kirkpatrick

John McCain
Ann Kirkpatrick

Not sure

42% 42% 41%
36% 36% 36%
23% 23% 23%
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Gender Party
Base |Woman| Man ) Independent
— Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
McCain/Sinema -
McCain Approval
i 0, 0, 0,
John McCain | 42% 42% 43% Approve | 36% 31% 22% 33%
Kyrsten Sinema|36% 35% 37% Disapprove|51% 52% 48% 55%
Not sure|22% 24% 20% Not sure| 13% 17% 10% 12%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Carmona Favorability DuVal Favorability
Favorable|21% 32% 15% 18% Favorable|28% 47% 17% 21%
Unfavorable|20% 13% 23% 26% Unfavorable|22% 11% 29% 24%
Not sure|58% 55% 63% 56% Not sure|50% 41% 54% 55%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Jones Favorability Kirkpatrick
Favorable | 12% 9% 16% 11% Favorability
Favorable|32% 47% 21% 29%
Unfavorable|32% 33% 30% 33%
Unfavorable|31% 10% 45% 34%
Not sure|56% 58% 54% 57%
Not sure | 38% 42% 34% 37%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Salmon Favorability Schweikert
Favorable| 25% 9% 40% 21% Favorability
Favorable | 20% 9% 28% 18%
Unfavorable|22% 32% 13% 25%
Unfavorable|22% 20% 20% 28%
Not sure|53% 59% 47% 55%
Not sure|58% 70% 52% 53%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Sinema Favorability Ward Favorability
Favorable|29% 46% 15% 32% Favorable|11% 9% 13% 10%
Unfavorable|26% 9% 38% 29% Unfavorable|17% 14% 17% 20%
Not sure|44% 45% 47% 40% Not sure|72% 7% 71% 70%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
McCain/Carmona Jones/Carmona
John McCain|40% 17% 69% 24% Christine Jones|36% 11% 60% 28%
Richard Carmona|34% 67% 11% 30% Richard Carmona|42% 7% 22% 32%
Not sure|25% 16% 19% 46% Not sure|22% 12% 18% 40%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican |/ Other Base |Democrat|Republican / Other
Salmon/Carmona Schweikert/Carmona
Matt Salmon |43% 14% 74% 33% David Schweikert|39% 14% 65% 30%
Richard Carmona|35% 73% 10% 29% Richard Carmona|39% 70% 17% 33%
Not sure|21% 13% 17% 39% Not sure|22% 15% 18% 37%
Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
Ward/Carmona McCain/DuVal
Kelli Ward [ 36% 12% 61% 25% John McCain | 40% 17% 69% 24%
Richard Carmona|39% 73% 17% 30% Fred DuVal | 36% 67% 14% 31%
Not sure|26% 15% 22% 44% Not sure|24% 16% 16% 45%
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Party Party
Independent Independent
Base |Democrat|Republican / Other Base [Democrat|Republican / Other
McCain/Kirkpatrick McCain/Sinema
John McCain|42% 19% 2% 22% John McCain|42% 18% 74% 22%
Ann Kirkpatrick [ 36% 65% 13% 35% Kyrsten Sinema|36% 67% 11% 36%
Not sure|23% 16% 15% 43% Not sure|22% 14% 15% 42%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|[American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
McCain Approval Carmona Favorability
Approve|36% 49%  36% 7% 23% Favorable|21% 31% 20% 27% 11%
Disapprove|51% 45% 51% 58% 63% Unfavorable|20% 23% 20% 9% 19%
Not sure|13% 7% 13% 35% 13% Not sure|58% 46% 60% 64% 70%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
DuVal Favorability Jones Favorability
Favorable|28% 37%  25% 48% 22% Favorable|12% 8% 13% 16% 10%
Unfavorable [ 22% 22% 23% 2% 26% Unfavorable|32% 56% 25% 35% 34%
Not sure|50% 40% 52% 49% 53% Not sure|56% 36% 62% 49% 56%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Kirkpatri_c_k Salmon Favorability
Favorability Favorable|25%  20% 26% 7%  35%
Favorable|32% 42% 30% 44% 24%
Unfavorable|22% 30% 20% 33% 18%
Unfavorable|31% 30% 31% 9% 41%
Not sure|53% 50% 54% 60% 47%
Not sure|38% 28% 39% 46% 35%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Schweikg_rt Sinema Favorability
Favorability Favorable|29%  33% 28% 2%  29%
Favorable|20% 15% 20% 14% 30%
Unfavorable|26% 33% 24% 20% 36%
Unfavorable|22% 37% 19% 11% 26%
Not sure|44% 34% 48% 38% 34%
Not sure|58% 49% 61% 75% 45%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Ward Favorability McCain/Carmona
Favorable|11% 19% 9% 14% 7% John McCain|40% 35% 44% 3% 36%
Unfavorable|17% 27% 13% 28% 19% Richard Carmona|34% 35% 33% 68% 27%
Not sure|72% 55% 77% 58% 74% Not sure|25% 30% 23% 29% 38%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American | Other Base [Hispanic|White|[American | Other
Jones/Carmona Salmon/Carmona
Christine Jones | 36% 18% 40% 6% 49% Matt Salmon|43% 40% 46% 3% 51%
Richard Carmona|42% 60% 38% 68% 27% Richard Carmona|35% 42% 34% 61% 22%
Not sure|22% 21% 22% 26% 24% Not sure|21% 18% 21% 35% 26%
Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White|American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
Schweikert/Carmona Ward/Carmona
David Schweikert|39% 31% 42% 10% 48% Kelli Ward | 36% 26% 39% 3% 38%
Richard Carmona|39% 54% 34% 64% 28% Richard Carmona|39% 54% 35% 64% 25%
Not sure|22% 16% 24% 26% 24% Not sure|26% 20% 26% 33% 37%
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Race Race
African African
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base |Hispanic|White[American| Other
McCain/DuVal McCain/Kirkpatrick
John McCain|40% 37% 43% 14% 34% John McCain|42% 35% 47% 7% 26%
Fred DuVal|36% 35% 34% 61% 44% Ann Kirkpatrick | 36% 38% 34% 60% 40%
Not sure|24% 28% 23% 25% 22% Not sure|23% 27% 20% 33% 34%
Race Age
African 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base |Hispanic|White| American| Other Base 29 45 65|than 65
McCain/Sinema McCain Approval
John McCain|42% 37% 47% 10% 26% Approve|36% 34% 41% 33% 36%
Kyrsten Sinema| 36% 30% 35% 66% 44% Disapprove|51% 41% 49% 56% 53%
Not sure|22% 33% 18% 24% 30% Not sure|13%  25% 9%  11% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Carmona Favorability DuVal Favorability
Favorable[21% 20% 27% 19% 19% Favorable[28% 40% 27% 25% 26%
Unfavorable|20% 13% 23% 21% 19% Unfavorable[22% 9% 28% 24% 19%
Not sure[58% 67% 50% 59% 62% Not sure[50% 51% 45% 51% 55%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Jones Favorability
Favorable|12% 4% 10% 16% 13%
Unfavorable|32% 31% 37% 31% 25%
Not sure[56% 65% 52% 53% 62%
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Kirkpatrick
Favorability
Favorable|32% 33% 27% 35% 33%
Unfavorable[31% 17% 31% 33% 35%
Not sure[38% 50% 42% 32% 32%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Schweikert
Favorability
Favorable|20% 18% 15% 23% 22%
Unfavorable[22% 13% 30% 22% 18%
Not sure[58% 69% 55% 55% 61%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Ward Favorability
Favorable|11% 13% 15% 9% 7%
Unfavorable|17% 14% 21% 17% 13%
Not sure[72% 72% 65% 74% 80%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Salmon Favorability
Favorable|25% 12% 21% 30% 30%
Unfavorable|22% 17% 26% 22% 20%
Not sure[53% 71% 53% 47% 50%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65
Sinema Favorability
Favorable|29% 35% 29% 29% 26%
Unfavorable[26% 11% 29% 31% 25%
Not sure(44% 54% 42% 40% 49%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
McCain/Carmona
John McCain|40% 35% 36% 41% 48%
Richard Carmona|34% 30% 36% 35% 34%
Not sure[25% 34% 28% 24% 18%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Jones/Carmona Salmon/Carmona
Christine Jones|36% 29% 26% 38% 48% Matt Salmon|43% 34% 37% 47% 53%
Richard Carmona|42% 45% 52% 40% 32% Richard Carmona|35% 34% 39% 35% 32%
Not sure|[22% 26% 23% 21% 20% Not sure|21% 31% 24% 18% 15%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65(than 65 Base 29 45 65(than 65
Schweikert/Carmona Ward/Carmona
David Schweikert[39% 30% 31% 44% 48% Kelli Ward[36% 30% 24% 41% 46%
Richard Carmona|39% 43% 44% 36% 33% Richard Carmona|39% 38% 48% 35% 33%
Not sure[22% 27% 25% 21% 19% Not sure[26% 32% 28% 24% 21%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
McCain/DuVal McCain/Kirkpatrick
John McCain[40% 30% 34% 44% 50% John McCain|42% 25% 33% 48% 52%
Fred DuVval|36% 44% 34% 35% 35% Ann Kirkpatrick[36% 38% 35% 37% 34%
Not sure[24% 26% 32% 21% 15% Not sure|[23% 37% 31% 15% 13%
Age Mode
18to| 30to| 46to| Older Base |Phone|Internet
Base 29 45 65|than 65 McCain Approval
McCain/Sinema Approve|36%  35%  42%
John McCain|42% 25% 38% 46% 53% Disapprove|51%  55% 35%
Kyrsten Sinema|36% 47% 35% 35% 33% Not sure| 13%  10% 24%
Not sure|22% 27% 27% 20% 15%
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Mode Mode

Base [Phone|Internet

Base |Phone|Internet

Carmona Favorability DuVal Favorability

Favorable|28% 28% 26%
Unfavorable|20% 21% 18% Unfavorable[22%  25% 12%

Not sure|58% 57% 65%

Favorable|21% 23% 16%

Not sure|50%  47% 62%

Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Jones Favorability Kirkpatrick
Favorable|12% 13%  10% Favorability
Unfavorable|320 33%  25% Favorable|32%  33%  28%
Not sure|56%  54% 65% Unfavorable|31%  34% 15%
Not sure[38%  33% 57%
Mode Mode
Base [Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Salmon Favorability Schweikert
Favorable|25% 28%  11% Favorability
Unfavorable|22% 23%  18% Favorable| 20%  21%  15%
Not surel53%  49% 1% Unfavorable|22%  24% 14%
Not sure|58%  55% 70%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base |Phone|Internet

Sinema Favorability Ward Favorability

Favorable[29% 29% 32% Favorable[11% 11% 11%

Unfavorable|26%  30% 10% Unfavorable|[17%  16% 18%

Not sure|44% 41% 58%

Not sure|[72%  73% 2%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
McCain/Carmona Jones/Carmona
John McCain|40%  40% 42% Christine Jones|36%  39% 22%
Richard Carmona|34%  35% 31% Richard Carmona|42%  43% 40%
Not sure[25%  25% 27% Not sure|[22%  18% 38%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
Salmon/Carmona Schweikert/Carmona
Matt Salmon [43%  46% 32% David Schweikert|39%  43% 25%
Richard Carmona|35%  38% 27% Richard Carmona|39%  40% 34%
Not sure|[21%  16% 41% Not sure[22%  18% 40%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone]Internet Base |Phone|Internet
Ward/Carmona McCain/DuVal
Kelli Ward|36%  37% 28% John McCain|40%  39% 45%
Richard Carmona|39%  41% 30% Fred DuVal|36% 37% 30%
Not sure[26%  22% 41% Not sure|[24%  23% 25%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone|Internet Base [Phone|Internet
McCain/Kirkpatrick McCain/Sinema
John McCain(42% 42% 40% John McCain|42% 42% 41%
Ann Kirkpatrick|36%  37% 31% Kyrsten Sinema[36%  36% 36%
Not sure|[23% 21% 29% Not sure[22%  22% 23%
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